101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

DEPARTMENT 19 - FOOD PRESERVATION

Points Offered:
4— 3 — Ribbon

Vegetables
Division 1901 Junior
Division 1902 Senior

Asparagus

Beets

Blackeye Peas

Broccoli

Brussel Sprouts
Cabbage

Carrots

Corn on the Cob

Corn, Creamed

Corn, Whole Grain
English Peas

Field Peas

Green Beans (cut)
Green Beans & Small
Potatoes

Green Lima Beans
Green Peas

Hominy

Jalapeno

Mixed Vegetables
Mustard Greens
Mushrooms

Okra

Pimentos

Pinto Beans

Potatoes

Soup Mixture

Soup Mixture - Black Bean
Soup Mixture - Chili
Soup Mixture — Gumbo
Sauerkraut

Spinach

Sweet Potatoes

Turnip Greens

Wax Beans

Whole Green Beans
Purple Hull Peas
Squash, Pickled Summer
Squash, Pickled Zucchini
Other

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113

Fruits
Division 1903 Junior

Division 1904 Senior
Apples
Apple Pie Filling
Apple Sauce
Apricots
Blackberries
Boysenberries
Cherries
Elderberries
Figs
Fruit Juice
Gooseberries
Grapes
Huckleberries
Muscadines
Peaches
Peach Pie Filling
Pears
Persimmons
Plums
Scuppernong
Tomato, Juice
Tomatoes, Paste
Tomatoes, Rotel
Tomatoes, Stewed
Tomatoes, Whole
Other

Preserves
Division 1905 Junior

Division 1906 Senior
Apricot
Blueberry
Blackberry
Fig
Fig, Strawberry
Muscadine
Peach
Pear
Plum
Scuppernong
Strawberry
Watermelon Rind
Other

Jellies
Division 1907 Junior
Division 1908 Senior

101 Apple
102 Apricot

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Black Cherry
Blackberry
Blueberry
Cherry
Crabapple
Elderberry
Grape

Green Pepper
Mayhaws
Mixed Fruit
Muscadine
Orange
Peach

Pear

Pepper Jelly
Plum

Purple Hull Peas
Scuppernong
Strawberry
Other

Jams
Division 1909 Junior

Division 1910 Senior
Apple
Blackberry
Blackberry Rhubarb
Blueberry
Figs
Grape
Muscadine
Peach
Pear
Plum
Red Plum
Strawberry
Strawberry Figs
Other



DEPARTMENT 19 - FOOD PRESERVATION CONTINUED

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

Sweet Spreads

Division 1911 Junior

Division 1912 Senior

Apple Butter
Apple Honey
Apricot Marmalade
Blackberry Marmalade
Crabapple Butter
Honey

Muscadine

Orange Marmalade
Peach Butter

Peach Honey
Peach Marmalade
Pear Butter

Pear Honey

Pear Mince Meat
Plum Butter

Plum Marmalade
Sorghum Syrup
Tomato Marmalade
Other

Pickles & Other
Pickled Ttems

Division 1913 Junior

Division 1914 Senior
13 Day Sweet Pickles
Beet Pickles
Bread and Butter Pickles
Cantaloupe, Spiced
Carrot Pickles
Dill Pickles, Kosher
Dill Pickles, Sliced
Dill Pickles, Spears
Dill Pickles, Whole
Eggs, Pickled
Figs, Pickled
End of Garden Pickles
Green Tomato Pickles
Hot Pickled Peppers
Lime Pickles
Mixed Pickles
Peach Pickles
Pear Pickles
Pear, Spiced
Pickled Asparagus
Pickled Banana Peppers
Pickled Beets
Pickled Okra
Pickled Onions
Pickled Peppers

126
127
128
129
130
131
132

133 Watermelon Rind Pickles

134
135

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Pickled Peppers - Mixed
Spiced Pineapple Pickles
Sour Gherkin Pickles
Sweet Gherkin Pickles
Sweet Pickles, Sliced
Sweet Pickles, Spears
Sweet Pickles, Whole

Zucchini Pickles
Others

Relishes
Division 1915 Junior

Division 1916 Senior

Apple Chutney
Barbeque Sauce
Chili Sauce
Chow-Chow Relish
Corn Relish
Cucumber Relish
Green Tomato Relish
Horse Radish Relish
India Relish

Pear Relish

Pear Chutney
Pepper Relish
Pepper Sauce
Pepper-Onion Relish
Picante Sauce
Piccalilli Relish
Red Hot Sauce
Salsa

Spaghetti Sauce
Sweet Pickle Relish
Spiced Pear Relish
Taco Sauce

Tomato Catsup
Tomato Relish
Tomato Sauce
Vegetable Relish
Squash Relish
Other

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Dried Foods
Division 1917 Junior

Division 1918 Senior

Apples

Bananas

Beans - Butter
Beans — Pinto
Beans — Speckled
Berries

Figs

Herb — Basil
Herb — Oregano
Herb — Parsley
Herb — Rosemary
Herb — Sage
Herb - Thyme
Herb - Other
Meat

Onions

Peas - Blackeyed
Peas - Green
Peas - Purple Hull
Peas - Speckled
Peaches
Pepper-Bell
Pepper-Red
Peppers
Persimmons
Plums
Strawberries
Tomatoes

Other

Meat
Division 1919 Junior

Division 1920 Senior
Canned Beef
Canned Broth
Canned Chicken
Canned Meat
Canned Pork
Canned Seafood
Dried Meat
Other Canned Meat Items



